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Dear Commissioners: £ f“‘ v

Re: Oppose SunZia, Docket L-00000YY-15-0318-00171 0 £
i .J -

| urge you to deny approval of a Certificate of Environmental Compatibility (CEC’K}or %h?ﬁroposal

SunZia would cause irreparable harm to Arizona's wild lands, wﬁdhf@,punurai »saLe,s,and more Itis
F\ ‘\

unnecessary and harmful and should not get a CEC. JUAET Co “} i”' ‘

The transmission corridor would pass through lands that have been the focus of major federal, state,
and corporate conservation efforts for more than four decades. The project wouid negate these efforts,
resulting in substantial amounts of wasted time, money, and effort. Arizona's wildlife, public lands,
scenic values, and more would be harmed, including the Lower San Pedro River Valley, a major flyway
for migratory birds and home to a diversity of wildlife.

A large linear facility such as SunZia will undoubtedly lead to more roads that are open to motorized use
regardless of any efforts made to limit access. Cultural resources, particularly archaeological features,
are often put at greater risk from increased ease of public access. Similarly, increases in motorized
access can disrupt ongoing agricultural operations, causing intentional and unintentional vandalism.

Contrary to the proponents’ arguments, SunZia is not needed to facilitate renewable energy in Arizona.
Arizona'’s solar capacity exceeds the state’s power requirements by more than 300 times and plans to
export that energy, not import more. California has nearly met its 33% Renewable Portfolio Standard
(RPS) with mostly its own resources and can easily meet a 50% RPS with those resources if approved.
SunZia will NOT increase the use of renewable energy in the western U.S., merely displace its
development away from where it might otherwise occur, and then only potentially.

Please reject a CEC for SunZia -- it is unnecessary and harmful to invaluable environmental resources in
the Lower San Pedro River Valley.

Thank you for considering my comments.

Arizona Commorr { omm iSSion
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ritbeach@aol.com
ritbeach@aol.com
ritbeach@aol.com




Jeffery
Nancy
Ms

Bob
Kristine
Stephen
Stephen
Linda
Ann
Jay
Peter
Vicki
Drs.David & Raedean
Maria
Maria
Keith
Sharron
Jan Lee
Biana
Phyllis
Judith
Charles
Charles
Charles
Doris
Linda
Deeann
Dollie
Dollie
Dollie
Dollie
Sharon
Ric
Amanda
Jeanne
Jeanne
F Joseph
Andrea
Donald
Kurt
Bryan
Sylvia
David
David
David

Cunha
Thias
Moonshadow
Breen
Kemnitz
Jones
Jones
Kane
McGlashen
Cole
Dobrovolny
O'Neill
Carmack
Montano
Montano
Schaeffer
Porter
Sproat
Boe
Winchester
Greil
Dalrymple
Dalrymple
Dalrymple
Bancroft
Kimmel
Gerken
Moir

Moir

Moir

Moir
Begleman
Watkins
Toochey
Baggs
Baggs
Willy
Markowitz
Begalke
Scheel
Smith
Demars
Cardillo
Cardillo
Cardillo

jeffcunhab8@gmail.com
nthias@hotmail.com
millaveshops@qwestoffice.net
bobbreen@g.com
ting.kaylli@gmail.com

airplaneguru@gmail.com
airplaneguru@gmail.com
dikanel@cox.net
monsoons@care2.com
cole@amnh.org
peter.dobrovolny@gmail.com
veg@mchsi.com
davidearl6Sis@gmail.com
mariacarmella55@gmail.com
mariacarmella55@gmail.com
kschaeff@theriver.com
sharronvporter@gmail.com
janleesproat788@egmail.com
bianaboe@hotmail.com
phyllis242 @yahoo.com
greilil23@hotmail.com
cdalrymple22@comcasti.net
cdalrymple22 @comcast.net
cdalrymple22 @comcast.net
dbgr@citlink.net
lkimmel57@vahoo.com
dgerkend@gmail.com
dolliemoir@hotmail.com
dolliemoir@hotmail.com
dolliemoir@hotmail.com
dolliemoir@hotmail.com
shegleman@gmail.com
ricnme@cox.net
amandaltochey@gmail.com
soull21@gmail.com
soull21@gmail.com
fiwillyS@g.com
andreamarkowitz@gmail.com
b-njvabl-thruout-iyf.71 @outiook.com
kscheel@legendmorigage.com
einsmite@yahoo.com
leon@tableioptelephone.com
cardillodands@hotmail.com
cardillodands@hotmail.com
cardillodands@hotmail.com




Donald

Ken
DeWayne
Fred

Susan

Peter

M.

Patricia
Gary

Gary

John

James
Justin And Li
Cindy

Roger

John
Dalana
Dalana
Anne

Ted & Cheryl
Ted & Cheryl
Karen
Teresa
Sarah
Sandra

Mary Ann and Mr. Frank

Henry
Chelsey
Ishrath
Roy
Ishrath
Ishrath
Caroline
Dave
Jackie
Linda
David
Michael
Rodd & Chi
Maria
James
Judith
Judith
Judith
Denise

Silver
Ahiberg
Halfen
Haggerson
Thompson
Rennick
Browning
Barnes
Althen
Walsh
Dooley
Vogel
Schmidt
Begner
Athey
Silvester
Schwitzer
Schwitzer
Vesowate
Bahn
Bahn
Perkins
Peterson
Marshall
McMahan
Graffagnino
Harding
Dipasquale-Hunton
Fatima
Deuvall
Fatima
Fatima
Deegan
Ewoldt
Ortega
Morero
Cathell
Pope
Lancaster
Aparicio
Cloud
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Walsh

freewaybow@aol.com
ahlberg2@gmail.com
halfendt@gmail.com
fredhaggerson@yahoo.com
thompsons629@msn.com

pire2@cox.net

mbrowning@apachenitro.com

sadietwelve@gmail.com
glaithen@gmail.com
walshsteelsvc@outlook.com

iwdooley@cox.net
iames2inspect@gmail.com
ponerine@dakotacom.net
chegner@roadmachinery.com
ria2@cox.net
johnms2011@gmail.com
lani.schwitzer78@gmail.com
lani.schwitzer78@zgmail.com
akvesowate@hotmail.com
ted. bahn@gmail.com
ted.bahn@gmail.com
kiperkins2@comcast.net
bowenworksusa@gmail.com

phxduo@gmail.com
mcmahans@g.com
fmagraffagnino@msn.com
hardinghenry@cox.net
chelseydipasqualehunton@gmail.com
ishrathf@gmail.com

roy deuvall@gmx.de
ishrathf@gmail.com
ishrathf@gmail.com
dukiebluedoc@mac.com
dave@restsiop.net
jackaronil969@gmail.com
ravmamaf@cox.net
bdavid@cox.net
mipope@cox.net
chiekon@email.arizona.edu
maria.aparicic@colorado.eduy

cloudjcc@aol.com
sutton.judith@gmail.com
sutton.judith@gmail.com
sutton.judith@gmail.com
denise.walsh2@vyahoo.com




Joyce
Deborah
Dianne
Jacob
Dianne
Carol
Liz

Nia
Myriam
Francis
Futha
Alisa
Michael
Charles
Debra
Joyce
Elizabeth
Andrew
Sue
Nancy
Mary
Pat
Elizabeth
Susan
Steven
Barbara
Matthew
Linda
Linda
Betty
kathy
Colleen
magali
Gail
Mary E
Joe
Spencer
Dave
Helen
Dave
Maicolm
Stephen
Tom
Sandra
Marilyn

Stoffers
Vath
Douglas
Nolan
Douglas
Goerke
Jernigan
Corlach
Eythrib
Arana

A
McMahon
Brady
Allen
McVannel
Stoffers
Cook
Wright
Wilkin
Wall
Kearney
Bell

Kane
Munkelnbeck
Mitchelson
Hollway
Foy
Schermer
Ferguson
West
grieves
Lester
lachot
Jashek
Wilber
Zarnoch
Perillo
Hammer
Greer
Hammer
Fordham
Steffy
Richardson
Castagno
Waltasti

fforests@gmail.com
dvath@hotmail.com
ddouglas@mainexl.asu.edy
jacobnolan68@gmail.com
ddouglas@mainexl.asu.edu
cgoerke@asu.edu
lizntom@frontiernet.net
nia_corlach@hotmail.com
louisemyey@live.com
farana. 1®netzero.net
futhaa@yahoo.com
mcfif@cox.net
michael.brady.petition@gmail.com
cacottonwood@smail.com
dimcvan@vyahoo.com
ifforests@gmail.com
lvcook@g.com
azatrain@vahoo.com
swilkin@frontiernet.net
nanwil@aol.com
marykS2@aol.com
saucey2you2000@vahoo.com
kanes-tucson@comecast.net
susanmunks@comecast.net
woodmitch2 @gmail.com
bhollway@peoplepc.com
mattefoy@yahoo.com
Ischermer@vahoco.com
tfergusonl4@cox.net
betakin@g.com

keg007 @aol.com
colgalbmw®@®gmail.com
lachotmagali@hotmail.com
shadygaily@vahoo.com
mew@marywilber.com
sizar2@cableone.net
skperl997@gmail.com
dashhammerari@yahoo.com
helen2wheels@gmail.com
dashhammerari@vahoo.com
malford1988@yahoo.com
tedsdad@gmail.com
rtom.richardson@gmaii.com
sandycastagno@hotmail.com
mwaltasti@msn.com




Kenneth
Barbara
Sheila
Julie
Jackie
Joyce
Patricia
Donna
Michael
Brit
Claudia
Karen
Crysten
Carina
Dennis
Paul
Mike
Matt
Kathy
Louise
D.E.
Richard
John & Barbara
Michael
Randy
Chris
John
Dianne
Alissa
Dayanara
Barbara
Karen
Shawn
Dianne
William
Dianne
Bruce
Loraine
Mary
Dianne
Marilyn
Philip And Margaret
Diana
Fred
Myrna

Bierman
Brown
Cowden
Hudgens
Mcfarland
Clemens
Guarrera
Page
Sorum
Rosso
Hansen
Kravcov Malcolm
Johnson
Acuna
Boyle
Brunelle
Weasner
Mueller
Mohr-Almeida
Stark
Whitcomb
Debacher
Rainey
Nelson
Filipic
Bihler
Swiencicki
Douglas
Hinckley
Montes De Oca
Mathes
Christian
Major
Douglas
Resseguie
Douglas
Plenk
Zagula
Edwards
Douglas
Ashley
Verellen
Elbirt
Oswald
Krugen

kbiermanl@gmail.com
hikerbabsb@yahoo.com
sheilacowden@yahoo.com
brightheartblooming@vyahoo.com
jackiemac882003@vyahoc.com
iclemens@cox.net
patguarrera@yahoo.com
rootie/@me.com

hossdoc007 @yshoo.com
ilbenito@g.com
claudia.kay.hansen@gmail.com
kkmalcolm@msn.com
magikwind16@vyahoo.com
nacuna82@egmail.com
detriig@msn.com
pescatarian@acl.com
mweasner@mac.com
4sale2daay@gmail.com
kathylynn626@yahoo.com
Istark@cox.net
diamondd22@earthlink.net
rdebacher@cox.net
ji.rainey@mchsi.com
mnelson@vic.net
c9%is@aol.com
chnasti@cox.net
friarion79@a0l.com
ddouglas@mainexl.asu.edu
aurelianosi7@hotmail.com
davanara.montesdeoca@gmail.com
basiad1648@vyahoo.com
kecazi@cox.net
shawn.m.major@gmail.com
ddouglas@mainex]l.asu.edu
aquiver9g@yahoo.com
ddouglas@mainexl.asu.edy
solarlawyeraz@gmail.com

loraineza@gmail.com
mcodayedwards@gmail.com
ddouglas@mainexl.asu.edy
mbashley@qgwest.net
pmverelle@aol.com
diana.egeria.333751@gmail.com
fredoswald@yahoo.com
myrnalagrand@vahoo.com




Albah Gray doucaine@g.com

Jean Rodine jarodine@cox.net

Larry Stumpf lawrence4712@gmail.com

Donald Hunt donsetc@gmail.com

George Casner fitnstrongat73@gmail.com

Joan Hoeborn hobojoenn@vahoo.com

Ladawn Haglund ladawn.haglund@gmail.com

Jeanne Saint-Amour beproperli@cox.net

Jean Ann Rodine carpediemQS@cox.net

Glen Weissman xxrayh7@gmail.com

Mark Grenard grenardmarkhayduke@yahoo.com

Karen Daley kmdaley4434@yahoo.com

Denise Jackson blueskys777 @gmail.com

Harry Lumley lumlevhw@gmail.com

Ruth Darcangelo ruthdarcangelo@gmail.com
‘ Steve Finucane stevefinucane@gmail.com
Stephanie Foster equilibl@hotmail.com

Jacob Nolan jacohnolant8@gmail.com

Shannon Fouts foutssm@plu.edu

Susan Jones jagpantigo@frontiernet.net

Tracey Peterson idyerpeterson@gmail.com

Alena Mcraven alenaaz@msn.com

Sandra Castagno sandycastagno@hotmail.com

Nadine Alfonso nhalfonso@yahoo.com

Jean Goetinck ifgoet@email.arizona.edu

Jan Black wanbliska@cox.net

Lois Kribel pkribs@cox.net

Judith Pottle twonisser@acl.com

Judd Stark jstark111@yahoo.com

Maryjo Bitman ibmikl@gmail.com

Carroll Munz cmunz@cox.net

S Velsmid kaarob@hotmail.com

Marilee Murray marileemurray@yahoo.com

Peggy Yeargain-Williams willpeg@cox.net

Janet Witzeman jilwitzeman@aol.com

Suzanne Nelson suz_nelson@vyahoo.com

Deanna Green bdtgreen@msn.com ‘

Peggy Yeargain-Williams willpeg@cox.net

John Schwenk schwenkjohn2001@®vyahoo.com

Felipe O. Torre ftorre@cox.net

Andrea Plamondon nightingirrl@yahoo.com

Mercy Drake mercy.drake@cox.net

Bettina Bickel bbickel08@gmail.com

Keith Foster keithfoster28@vahoo.com

Jordan Eagar jordaneagar@ymail.com




Mary Fran
Jack & Joy
Karen
James
Mindi
Lynda
Sharon
Paula
Alexandra
Betsy
Sarah
Nicoleta
Charles
Jerome
Peter
Albert
Richard
Juan
mary
Lois

Jim
Drena
Tania

Pat
Darlene
Eve
Matthew
R.C.

Ann
Kerry
Tracy
Malcolm
Roosevelt
Cathie
Barbara
James
Meg
Albert
Heidi
Ernst
Jennifer
Bonnie
Tim
Christina
Shell

Strassell
Tuber
Frank
Gibson
Leatham
Barondes
Fairchild
Frigheti
Wymetal
Maestro
Lyons
Taylor
Hodges
Roth
Curia
Lannon
Potts
Gallardo
williams
Jordan
Sumler
LaPointe
Malven
Ross
Dyer
Shapiro
Smith
Landes
Khambholja
Nedrow
Rupert
Fordham
Williams
Ernst
Brown
Spencer
Dugan
Bechtel
Brenke
Bauer
Vigil
Oliver
Rolle
Jutting
Lavender

fstraw5@ag.com

jituber@gmail.com
karenfrank98@yahoo.com
bigiim9rs@cox.net
leathamm@hoimail.com
lyndabarondes@hotmail.com
sfairchild5@cox.net
willowS5@mindspring.com
alexagarcia 358@hotmail.com
bcmaes@aol.com

sarahsmileess@yahoo.com
nicoletalll1S@szmail.com
falmidchas@cox.net
jerome roth@cox.net

pgeometro@yahoo.com

albertlannon@powerc.net

dick p2003@vyahoo.com

burrisgallardo@gmail.com

bishwake@vahoo.com

Imior@aol.com

sumid@aol.com |
drena lapointe@hotmail.com
tmalven@vyahoo.com
cats2doz@msn.com
dard4@outlook.com
shapirce@email.arizona.edu
cldgagesmith@gmail.com
landesrc@hotmail.com
candyannkhams@yahoo.com
nedscape@frontiernet.net
tracyrupertl@gmail.com
malford1988@yahoo.com
roseyw1001@hotmail.com

caternst@cox.net
hikerbabsb@vyahoo.com
iamesmikespencer@gmail.com
mdugan6297 @gmail.com
bigibechteld711@msn.com
bre922@cox.net
ernst.bauer@asu.edu
jcvigil@email.arizona.edu
bsgueeked@msn.com
rolletimothy@hotmail.com
christinajutting@gmail.com
shell 5291@vahoo.com




Douglas
Georgia
Katarina
Kathryn
Eric & Cedra
Cynthia
James
Glenys
Jodi
Mel
Simone
Michael
Howard
James & Peggy
Mark
Mary Ann and Mr. Frank
Kathy
Karen
David
Richelle
M
Carlene
Sharyn
Justina
Brenda
David
Susan
Fred
James
Walt
John
Cathy
Suzette
Felix
Laurel
Linda
Camille
Camille
Janilyn
Janilyn
Bruce
Joyce
Carol
Monica
Stephen

Miller
Braithwaite
Lang
Woodward
Spragett
Buness
Notestine
Goetinck
Wick
Henshaw
Ossipov
Brown
Youngs
Pierce
Coryell
Graffagnino
Grieves
Perez
Siwinski
Kogan
Timmins
Estacion
Vojinov
Cotter
Nelson
Nelson
Triassi
Abinet
Kimes
Gray
Praprotnik
Della Penta
Russi
Olmos
Hieb
Pierce
Cutler
Cutler
Harding
Harding
Moehlman
Statland
Kaploe
Parker
Engelby

dmiller3340@cox.net
georgiabraithwaite @vahoo.com
chefv7@gmail.com
kathryncwoodward@gmail.com
einced2@gmail.com

cynthia.buness@gmail.com
irisiim@cox.net
glenys@dakotacom.net
jodi20f@gmail.com
gloof@cox.net

s _ossipgv@yahoo.com
mmbrownl@frontier.com
hvoungs.tucson@gmail.com
h2oart@cox.net
macmpa930@earthlink.net
fmagraffagnino@msn.com
kesg007 @aol.com
karenperez@centurylink.net
davidsiwin@cox.net
kodolphin®@vyahoo.com
mit@murielfimmins.com
carlene@npgcable.com
rrmojo 13@msn.com
justinacotter@aol.com
skyeyes9@cox.net
dbn409@g.com
susantriassi@gmail.com
azashydrogen@vahoo.com
jameskimes@aol.com
waltleray. 1914@gmail.com
praprotnik527 @gmail.com
c.della@cox.net
suzetter@cableone.net
elgato@multiparishsingles.org
hesper79@gmail.com

Ipterceheaney@vyahoo.com
kearnsmania@vahoo.com
kearnsmania@vahoo.com
janilynaz@yahoo.com
janilynaz@vyahoo.com

bruce moehiman@msn.com
cockers3@cox.net
bckap@frontiernet.net
movian3@gmail.com

s engelby@yahoo.com




James
Jane
leff
Ingelore And James
Philip
Martha
Ora
Gail
Tim
Sherry
Paula
Carrie
Arwyn
Susan
Regina
leff
Teresa
Anita
Gerry
John
Helene
Wallis
Marilyn
Alice
Angel
Cal
Deena
Yolanda
Kim
Kathy
John
Mary
John
Alfred
Annette
Natalie
Duncan
Toni
Annie
Nancy
Melvin
Cady
Elizabeth
Sharon
Kristin

Gallup
Chischilly

Meyers, M.Sc.

Fritsch
Shook
Brzozowski
Nez
Vincent
Wernette
Harry
Ruth
Darling
Larkin
Rollins
Whitman
Tanner
Mays
Scheelings
Milliken
Beilmann
Adams
Hardie
Waltasti
Deutsch
Torres
Lash
Wilde
Mitchell
Steinhilb
Hunter
Luepke
Caldwell
Mcdaniel
Holman
Lustgarten
Houghton
Brown
Thomas
McMahon
Godwin
Bautista
Berkel
Enright
Claypool
Baker

igallup2 @cox.net
clavgoddess541@gmail.com
jeffian.meyers@gmail.com
Hritschus@yahoo.com
huishaas@yahoo.com
marthabidglobal@gmail.com
nativekeebler@hotmail.com

grammyvvincent@yahoo.com
timwernette@msn.com

sharryl@cox.net
dubbletrubblemom@yahoo.com
carrielynned@gmail.com
lightngwalkr@earthlink.net
rollins445@vyahoo.com
desertcry9@gmail.com
jefftanner@npgcable.com
timays@hotmail.com
anita@desertart.net
dolphin@communitynet.org
ibeilmann@cox net
addav@g.com
w_hardie@hotmail.com
mwaltasti@msn.com
azallyd@vahoo.com
aatorres29@hotmail.com
coperibs58@email.com
pyewryeth2@hotmail.com
ymitch83@gmail.com
kimste@cox.net

peaceful buddah@hotmail.com
chango.49@hotmail.com
marycaldwell71@gmail.com
ihmed1@gmail.com
azlrb@juno.com
aluststar@g.com
tallvho4617@hotmail.com
dbuteob@hotmail.com
blackiacki976@msn.com
river@centurylink.net
igodwinb@cox.net
morencib2@hotmail.com
cady.berkel@asu.edu
eenright2@gmail.com
clavpoolsharon@gmail.com
kr%stinbakem@lvcos.com




Sherri
Beverly
Phil
Steven
Jenny
E

Dave
Jim
Roberta
Diana
Tom
Linda
Shirley
Niccole
Mary
Carolyn
Angela
Eric
Eleanor
Beverly
Nancy
Gail
Norma
Susan
Terry
Denise
Donald
David
Elijah

L
Dewayne
Patricia
Shannon
Michael
J

Holly
Frances
Chad
kent
Matilda
Chris
Leslie
Jody
Sarabeth
Bruce

Maley
Jacob
Hedrick
Piper
Roberts
Yarter
Freeman
Myers
Chorlton
Decker
Reynolds
Kane
Miller
Kowalski
Kennedy Ice
Burns
Zbikowski
Parker
Navarro
Gibbons
Schuhrke
Kranz
Martinez
Wille

Greene Harvey

Romesburg
Begalke
Black
Peters
Merritt
Halfen
Vance
Rancourt
Carpenter
Adams
Auman
Howard
Lemons
Bond
Essig

Wilt

Bow
Solow
Cullinan
Bowditch

vankeemm@vyahoo.com

bjacob3@cox.net
cgorman@wildblue. net
expugnator@iuno.com
azien@hotmail.com
ecyarter@mindspring.com
dadsrodshop@gmail.com
kd7eir@gmail.com
rdchorliion@netzero.net
dianadec@®cox.net
tomrinaz@waterbalance.net
dikanel@cox.net
dvinfitness3@hotmail.com
niccolek@mediaimpressions.com
kennedyice@msn.com
lyn.burns@cox.net
angela.zbikowski@hotmail.com
erictparker@hotmail.com
msmackey2001@vyahoo.com
bv.gibbons@yahoo.com
nschuhrke@cox.net
gacelle@msn.com
teguilasunrise901@gmail.com
susanwille@hotmail.com
julileegal@gmail.com

mysa nal@vyahoo.com
b-nivabi-thruout-lyf. 71@outiook.com
daviddblack@cox.net
elijah.peters78@yahoo.com
Imerritt1957 @gmail.com
halfendi@gmail.com
p.a.vance@hotmail.com

srancourt@rogers.com
mecarp@dakotacom.net
jessteradams@vyahoo.com
luvfamhist2Z@gmail.com
franblundon@cox.net
edsonroadmoto@gmail.com
azbpooldude @mail.com
matilda@mindspring.com
warnkewilt@msn.com
bowdomd4 @gmail.com
gilanjui@yahoo.com
sarabeth44@msn.com
bruceari@cox.net




Neale
Richard
Ann
Mark
Marsha
Audrey
Brian
Roy
Rita
Heidi
Dara
Jamaica
Jamaica
Jamaica
Michael
Chris
Evelyn
Magali
Kent
John
Bob & Pam
Anne
Martin
Gigi
Sally
Mike
Daniel
Patrick
Gary
Brian
Lorraine
Barbara A
Brenda
Keith
Ron
Thomas
Adarsh
Lani
Beverly
Louis

D
Heather
Heidi
Belle

Allen
Resnick
Tousley
Kraych
Talifarro
Ross
Heydorn
Deuvall
Baker
Zeisel
Rider
Bergstrom
Bergstrom
Bergstrom
Maggied
Lester
Verrill
Lachot
Vella
Hinton
Breen
Frazier
Smith
Taylor
Hills
Jacobs
Figueroa
Stirling
Lamaster
Skow
Crawford
Spiers
Sanders
La Pointe
Godfrey
O'Brien
Ayyar
Schwitzer

Janowitz-Price

Casillas
Katten
Kutch
Redmond
Beauchamp

nealeallen@msn.com
rickresnick1498@vyahoo.com
ctousley@cox.net
mkraych@modinds.com
marsha-t@msn.com
audreymross@msn.com
huckheydorn@vyahoo.com
roy_deuvall@gmx.de
wifeyes@gmail.com
hzeisel@yahoo.com
stewballrider@gmail.com
flylamaica007 @hotmail.com
flvjamaical07@hotmail.com
fiviamaica007@hotmail.com
pbcup@mindspring.com
chrisi3780@gmail.com
im2valla@gmail.com
lachotmagali@hotmail.com
kentvella@msn.com
mutteringmadzub@gmail.com
bobbreen@g.com
ladvannecat@gmail.com
martin.smith1792@hotmail.com
rvgigi@gmail.com
raptorridge@g.com
mikej1098@vyahoo.com
danielphxx@hotmail.com
pms@psconsuli.com
lamasterpropaganda@msn.com
brianskow@yahoo.com
kalesalad91i@gmail.com
barbaraaspiers@g.com
sandwebb@cox.net
kalwalak@yahoo.com
ragodfrey@vyahoo.com
stratusboi@hotmail.com
adarsh ayyar@hotmail.com
lani.schwitzer78@gmail.com
beviano@msn.com
drcasillas@cox.net
mrpanashe@gmail.com
heather.kutch@vahoo.com
hredmond@cox.net
glockwhy@gmail.com




